40 CONINVERS Modular Signal Connectors • Accessories Edition 01/09
M23 • RC Series
Cable Glands /
Shield Adapers IP67
Cable clamp type cage
with shield adapter
RC-Z....
Type Order No. Pcs.

types for transition points between two
cable gland sizes.
Ordering example
Shielded cable connection:
A 6-core, shielded cable is to be adapted
with cable connector housing
RC-000000080FZ.
– External cable diameter D = 6.0 mm.
– Diameter of core bundle d = 4.7 mm.
The appropriate cable gland can be found
in the category D = 5.5 mm to 6.5 mm and
in line d ≈ 4.9 mm, i.e. RC-Z2438.
Diagram of conductor bundle diameter d and external
cable diameter D
Description Conductor bundle-Ø
d [mm]
Cable clamp type cage and shield adapter
External cable dia. ≈ 2.5
D = 3.5 mm – 4.5 mm ≈ 3.2
Cable clamp type cage and shield adapter
External cable dia. ≈ 2.5
D = 4.5 mm – 5.5 mm ≈ 3.2
≈ 3.6
≈ 3.8
≈ 4.1
≈ 4.3
≈ 4.6
Cable clamp type cage and shield adapter
External cable dia. ≈ 3.2
D = 5.5 mm – 6.5 mm ≈ 3.6
≈ 3.8
≈ 4.1
≈ 4.3
≈ 4.6
≈ 4.9
≈ 5.2
≈ 5.5
≈ 5.8
Cable clamp type cage and shield adapter
External cable dia. ≈ 3.6
D = 6.5 mm – 7.5 mm ≈ 3.8
≈ 4.1
≈ 4.3
≈ 4.6
≈ 4.9
≈ 5.2
≈ 5.5
≈ 5.8
≈ 6.2
≈ 6.6
Cable clamp type cage and shield adapter
External cable dia. ≈ 3.8
D = 7.5 mm – 9.5 mm ≈ 4.1
≈ 4.3
≈ 4.6
≈ 4.9
≈ 5.2
≈ 5.5
≈ 5.8
≈ 6.2
≈ 6.6
≈ 7.0
≈ 7.4
≈ 7.7
Cable clamp type cage and shield adapter
External cable dia. ≈ 5.8
D = 9.5 mm – 10.5 mm ≈ 6.2
≈ 6.6
≈ 7.0
≈ 7.4
≈ 7.7
41CONINVERSModular Signal Connectors • Accessories Edition 01/09
M23 • RC Series

variants are available for external cable
diameters from 3 mm to 14 mm.
Ordering example
Unshielded cable gland:
A 9-core, unshielded cable is to be adapted
with cable connector receptacle housing
RC-00000007100.
– External cable diameter D = 8 mm.
If a Pg cable gland in acc. with DIN 46 320
is to be selected, type RC-Z2091
corresponding to PG 9 for external cable
diameters from 6 mm to 10 mm optimally
fulfills the requirements.
The cable entry of the cable connectors and
cable connecting receptacles must
correspond to the cable glands.
42 CONINVERS Modular Signal Connectors • Accessories Edition 01/09
Crimping pliers RC-Z2130 and RC-Z2504
are used for rolled or machined crimp
contacts.
Crimping tool RC-Z2504 with 4-arbor
pressing is suitable for crimping machined
contacts. As an alternative, there are
crimping pliers with digital display (RC-
Z2514). Detailed operating instructions are
included in the packaging.
Signal Connectors
Crimping Tools
Contact insertion
and removal tools
RC-Z2274, RC-Z2490, RC-Z2494
Type Order No. Pcs.
Pkt.
RC-Z2494 16 14 12 3 1
RC-Z2274 16 04 40 9 1
RC-Z2490 16 11 80 3 1
Description
Crimping pliers for rolled RC crimp contacts
Ø 1 mm
connection cross section 0.08 mm2 to 0.56 mm2
Crimping pliers for machined RC crimp contacts
Ø 1 mm / Ø 1.5 mm / Ø 2 mm
connection cross section 0.14 mm2 to 2.5 mm2
Crimping pliers with digital display for machined RC
crimp contacts Ø 1 mm / Ø 1.5 mm / Ø 2 mm
connection cross section 0.14 mm2 to 2.5 mm2
Contact insert and removal tool
for RC crimp contacts male / female Ø 1 mm
Contact insert and removal tool
for RC crimp contacts male / female Ø 1.5 mm
Contact insert and removal tool
for RC crimp contacts male / female Ø 2 mm
Crimping tools for
rolled / machined contacts
RC-Z2130, RC-Z2504, RC-Z2514
Type Order No. Pcs.
Pkt.
RC-Z2130 16 04 26 7 1
RC-Z2504 16 13 82 2 1
RC-Z2514 16 14 59 0 1
43CONINVERSModular Signal Connectors • Accessories Edition 01/09
Signal Connectors
Tools/Accessories
Pipe spanner for cable connectors and
cable connecting receptacles
RC-Z2096, RC-Z2099
Type Order No. Pcs.
Pkt.
RC-Z2099
RC-Z2096
16 04 25 5
16 04 24 9
10